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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
moneys out of the treasury from the balance of moneys
remaining as an unappropriated balance in the state excess
lottery revenue fund to a new item of appropriation desig-
nated to the West Virginia state police, fund 6394, fiscal year
2005, organization 0612, by supplementing and amending
chapter thirteen, acts of the Legislature, regular session, two
thousand four, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The governor submitted to the Legislature a
statement of the state excess lottery revenue fund, dated the
fifteenth day of November, two thousand four, setting forth
therein the cash balance as of the first day of July, two thousand
four; and further included the estimate of revenue for the fiscal
year two thousand five, less regular and surplus appropriations
for the fiscal year two thousand five; and

WHEREAS, It appears from the governor’s statement of the
state excess lottery revenue fund there now remains an unappro-
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priated balance in the state treasury which is available for
appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of
June, two thousand five; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter thirteen, acts of the Legislature, regular session,
two thousand four, known as the budget bill, be supplemented
and amended by adding to Title II, section five thereof the

following:

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 5. Appropriations from state excess

3 lottery revenue fund.

4 246a— West Virginia State Police

5 (WV Code Chapter 15)

6 Fund 6394 FY 2005 Org 0612

7 1 Helicopter Purchase ............ 063 $ 3,900,000

8 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is

9 to supplement by amending and adding a new item of
10 appropriation for the aforesaid account in the budget act
11 for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two
12 thousand five, by providing for a new item of appropria-
13 tion to be established therein for the designated spending

14
15

unit for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand
five.
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The Joint Committee ox Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

................... -\--.. “seccscsssssesences

\
airman Senate Committee

Ch

Originated in the Senate.

In effecf from passage.

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President/of the Senat

Speaker House of Delegates

The mthm\s@)Q\%@\m\V&Q\ .............. this the&&(\d
Day onQMC\’\ PN




FhooE:7cD T0
THE GOVERNOR
DATE /1afod

B A5 Yy -



